Avista Corp.

“!; ®
1411 East Mission P.O. Box 3727 j“iuif'srn

Spokane. Washington 99220-0500
Telephone 509-489-0500 Corp.
Toll Free 800-727-9170

October 1, 2009

Oregon Public Utility Commission
Attn: Filing Center

Administrative Regulatory Operations
550 Capitol St. N.E. Suite 215

Salem, OR 97308-2551

RE: UGI86- Stipulation Resolving Cost of Capital, Revenue Requirement and Rate
Spread/Rate Design Issues

Avista Corporation d/b/a/ Avista Utilities, hereby submits an original and five copies of
REVISED page 1 - Attachment A, of the Stipulation originally filed on September 29, 2009. This
change is reflected on line 26 of columns (2), (3), and (5). This change is required to carry
through the working capital adjustment from the supplemental pages originally filed in this
attachment. This change does not impact the revenue requirement agreed to in the settlement.

If you have any questions regarding this change please contact Karen Schuh at 509-495-2293 or
karen.schuh(@avistacorp.com.

Sincerely,

David ﬁﬁeyf:r

Vice President and Chief Counsel
Avista Corporation
509-495-4316
David.Meyer@avistacorp.com

Enclosures
cc: Service List
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that | have this day served Avista’s Revised page 1 — Attachment
A, of the Stipulation Resolving Cost of Capital, Revenue Requirement and Rate
Spread/Rate Design Issues in Docket UG-186, upon the parties listed below by mailing
a copy thereof, postage prepaid and/or by electronic mail.

Chad Stokes

Tommy Brooks

Cable Huston Benedict
Haagensen & Lloyd, LLP
1001 SW 5th, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
cstokes@cablehuston.com
tbrooks@cablehuston.com

Paula Pyron

Executive Director

Northwest Industrial Gas Users
4113 Wolfberry Court

Lake Oswego, OR 97035
ppyron@nwigu.org

Carla Owings

Public Utility Commission

PO Box 2148

550 Capitol St. NE, Suite 215
Salem, OR 97308-2148
carla.m.owings@state.or.us

W Citizens’ Utilities Board

610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205-3404
bob@OregonCUB.org
catriona@oregoncub.org

gordon@oregoncub.org

dockets@oregoncub.org

Ellen Blumenthal

GDS Associates, Inc.

13517 Queen Johanna Ct.

Corpus Christi, TX 78418
ellen.blumenthal@gdsassociates.com

Jason W. Jones
Department of Justice
1162 Court St. NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
jason.w.jones@state.or.us

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Spokane, Washington this 1st day of October 2009.

(it ilorerns

Patty Olsnéss
Rates Coordinator



